ACER 4th Public Debriefing

Cours Saint-Michel 30a, 1040 Brussels

Thursday 17 July 2014, 16.00 to 16.30

- In the interest of increasing transparency and awareness of the Agency's work and on its operation, ACER Board of Regulators has started to hold, on a quarterly basis, a public debrief to present recent activities of the Agency and the role of the Board of Regulators (BoR).
- Lord Mogg, Chair of the BoR and Alberto Pototschnig, ACER Director will provide the debriefing and will be available for questions.

Event date and location

The 39th ACER Board of Regulators (BoR) plenary meeting will be held in Brussels on 17 July. The ACER Board of Regulators is pleased to invite you to the 4th public debriefing to present the recent activities of the Agency and the role of the BoR. This will be held on 17 July, from 16.00 to 16.30 at Cours Saint Michel 30a, (rue Père de Deken 36) 1040 Brussels.

The debriefing is open to all interested parties but is subject to prior registration.

To attend the Public Debrief, please register here:

http://www.acer.europa.eu/Events/ACER-4th-public-debriefing/default.aspx

ACER background information

The Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER) was established by the third package. As an EU Agency, ACER fosters cooperation among European Energy Regulators to promote energy market integration and harmonisation of regulatory frameworks across the European Union, to deliver:

- A more competitive, integrated market which offers consumers more choice;
- An efficient energy infrastructure guaranteeing the free movement of energy across borders and the transportation of new energy sources, thus enhancing security of supply for EU businesses and consumers;
- Integrity and transparency in energy market guaranteeing fair and costreflective prices for consumers, as well as deterrence of abusive practices.

The Agency is headed by its Director, Alberto Pototschnig and comprises four departments and three Boards. The Administrative Board, the Board of Regulators (BoR) and the Board of Appeal. The BoR has responsibilities related to the regulatory activities of the Agency and it comprises one senior representative as the member from each NRA of the 28 Member States and one non-voting representative of the European Commission. The Director also participates at the BoR meetings. The BoR meets approximately on a monthly basis. Lord Mogg is the Chair and Walter Boltz the Vice Chair of the BoR.